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July 20, 1999 99-364 CAB

Mr. Dan Briggs

Ranch Manager

Moloaa Bay Ranch

P. O. Box 3500-140
Princeville, Hawaii 96722

Dear Mr. Briggs:
SUBJECT: CONTROL OF OPEN BURNING

This letter is to inform you that the Department of Health, Clean Air Branch, has
received a complaint on open burning occurring on Moloaa Bay Ranch property located
at TMK: 4-9-11:01, Moloaa, Kauai.

Please be aware that causing or permitting any open burning is a violation pursuant to
HAR §11-60.1-52(a). Any substantiated violations of open burning from this site will
subject your company to the provisions of HRS §342B and HAR §11-60.1, including
penalties not to exceed $10,000 for each day of each violation observed.

Enclosed is a brochure summarizing the Department of Health rules on open burning.
The Police Department will issue citations to persons who are burning illegally. If you
have any questions, please contact Mr. Rodney Yama of my staff on Kauai at

241-3323.
Sincerely,
). JA k. L ]
ILFRED K. NAGAMINE
Manager, Clean Air Branch
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Enclosure
c: Madeleine Austin, Deputy Attorney General, State of Hawaii

bc:  Lisa Young, Supervisor, Monitoring Section
Katherine L. Hendricks, Supervisor, Enforcement Section
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